School Tuition Fee and Levies for 2024

Table 1: Tuition Fee & Levy (Stationery, Camp, Excursion & IT) for one child with no discount				
	Tuition Fee F-6	Levy F-2	Levy 3-6	
Primary	\$2,200	\$280	\$580	
Total cost (Tuition & levy)		\$2,480	\$2,780	

	Tuition Fee Years 7-12	Levy Year 7	Levy Year 8 to Year 12
Secondary	\$2,400	\$930	\$1,080
Total cost (Tuition & levy)		\$3,330	\$3,480

Table 2: Tuition Fee with Sibling Discount					
	Child 1	Child 2	Child 3	Child 4	Child 5
	Full pay	20%	35%	75%	95%
Primary	\$2,200	\$1,760	\$1,430	\$550	\$110
Secondary	\$2,400	\$1,920	\$1,560	\$600	\$120

Table 3: Tuition Fee with discount cards					
Child 1 Child 2		Child 2	Child 3	Child 4	Child 5
30% 44%		44%	54.5%	82.5%	96.5%
Primary	\$1,540	\$1,232	\$1,001	\$385	\$77
Secondary	\$1,680	\$1,344	\$1,092	\$420	\$84

To calculate what a family must pay for each child, add the tuition fee of each child + the corresponding levy from Table 1.

Discounts:

a. Healthcare Card / Pension Concession Card

These cards must be sighted annually and copied by Playford College before significant discounts apply to families.

b. Sibling

Sibling discount to apply as per the above table.

Full Fee Payment

An additional 5% discount applies to full payment of all fees (Tuition, Stationery, Camps/excursion, ICT Levy) by 31st March **2024**

Other Fees:



a. Year 7 Canberra Trip

Year 7 levy of \$ 1,000.00 for the Canberra trip is billed separately if the trip occurs.

b. Application Fee

An \$80 application fee (non-refundable) is to be paid with every new enrolment application. This is a non-refundable fee.

c. Year 11/12 Workbooks and Subjects/Courses offered outside of Playford College

Year 11/12 workbook fees will be charged separately. Similarly, any course/subject which the Playford does not offer but is arranged elsewhere by the College, the cost of the subject will also be charged to the parents.

d. Building and Infrastructure Fee

A compulsory, non-refundable, building levy of \$200 per student is charged, with every new enrolment application. This stops at a maximum of \$550 per family. This levy is to provide the funds necessary to maintain and improve Playford College's buildings and facilities.

Withdrawing/ Exiting Students

If a student is being withdrawn from the College, one term's written notice to the principal is required. Failure to provide a full term's notice may result in one term's tuition fee (a quarter of the annual tuition fee) being charged in lieu of notice.

Penalties

Accounts not paid by agreed payment arrangements are then in default and become due and payable by the end of the month in full. Playford College reserves the right to terminate an enrolment when an account remains in continual default. However, such a termination process will normally take place only after negotiations have ceased or where there is no cooperation from parents/caregivers/guardians with respect to the payment of the outstanding account. Parents will be charged the replacement cost of lost/damaged College property and resources.

Payment Options

- ➤ Playford College strongly encourages setting up direct debit payment arrangements with the finance department of the College no later than the first week of the school term. We request all families to enter a payment arrangement with the College (weekly, fortnightly, monthly) to have all fees paid in full before end of the November each year.
- ➤ The College also accepts:
- Centerpay
- > EFTPOS/Credit card
- Direct transfer
- Cash (least favorable)

Bank Details

Playford College BSB: 085-005

Account Num: 683764201 Reference: Invoice number